

ITEM NO.68+71

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 14067/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2024 in WP No. 6764/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAJU LAXMAN SAPKALE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 96605/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 96606/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 96607/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 14037/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 96515/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 96520/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 96522/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 14052/2025 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 81179/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 81180/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 81183/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 14024/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 96600/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 96603/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 96604/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

DIARY NO(S). 11436/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 96566/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 96569/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS

IA No. 96567/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 96568/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.71
(SECTION IX)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 15998/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2024 in WP No. 5489/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SOMNATH CHHAGGANRAO HAKKAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH D.No. 14067/2025] ----- FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 101005/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 101006/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 101007/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 28-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (Civil) No.10296/2025 and connected matters.
4. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Let steps for service be taken within two weeks.
6. In the notice itself let it be mentioned that respondents are required to file their counter affidavit before the next date of listing.
7. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the judgment and order dated 30.08.2024/04.10.2024 (Correction Order) in Writ Petition No.6764 of 2020 along with other connected petitions passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad and final judgment and order dated 30.08.2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad in Writ Petition No.5489 of 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)